Shipments (000s) 213 185 +28 616 609

Net revenues (€ million) 3,965 2,546 +1,419 11,198 7,482

CHINA AND INDIA & ASIA PACIFIC

Q3 2022 Q3 2021
vs.

Q3 2021

• Consolidated shipments up 11%, due to recent launches of all-
new Citroën C3 and Jeep Meridian, along with increased volumes
of Peugeot 2008 and 3008 and Ram 1500, partially offset by
lower Jeep Compass and Renegade volumes

• Net revenues up 20%, mainly due to higher volumes, improved
net pricing, favorable vehicle and market mix, as well as positive
FX translation effects

YTD
2022

YTD 2021
Pro

Forma(2)

Combined shipments (000s) 48 48 — 148 150

Consolidated shipments

(000s) 30 27 +3 92 88

Net revenues (€ million) 1,138 949 +189 3,290 2,832

MASERATI

Q3 2022 Q3 2021
vs.

Q3 2021

• Shipments up 14%, primarily due to launch of all-new Grecale in
late June ’22 and higher volumes of MC20, partially offset by
reduced Levante and Ghibli volumes, particularly in China and
India & Asia Pacific

• Net revenues up 23%, primarily due to increased volumes,
improved net pricing and favorable FX translation effects,
partially offset by higher mix of all-new Grecale

YTD
2022

YTD 2021
Pro

Forma(2)

Shipments (000s) 6.6 5.8 +0.8 16.8 16.6

Net revenues (€ million) 630 514 +116 1,571 1,399

Refer to page 5 for an explanation of the items referenced on this page
3

Reconciliations
Net revenues from external customers to Net revenues and Net revenues from external customers to Pro Forma Net revenues

Q3 2022 (€ million)
NORTH

AMERICA
ENLARGED

EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

SOUTH
AMERICA

CHINA AND
INDIA &

ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers  21,070  13,467  1,324  3,978  1,136  631  495  42,101

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  1  19  —  (13)  2  (1)  (8)  —

Net revenues  21,071  13,486  1,324  3,965  1,138  630  487  42,101

Results from continuing operations

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations

Q3 2021 (€ million)
NORTH

AMERICA
ENLARGED

EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

SOUTH
AMERICA

CHINA AND
INDIA &

ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers  15,532  11,600  1,045  2,541  944  514  375  32,551

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  —  22  —  5  5  —  (32)  —

Net revenues  15,532  11,622  1,045  2,546  949  514  343  32,551

Results from continuing operations

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations

YTD 2022 (€ million)
NORTH

AMERICA
ENLARGED

EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

SOUTH
AMERICA

CHINA AND
INDIA &

ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers  63,512  44,742  4,363  11,211  3,286  1,574  1,412  130,100

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  2  63  —  (13)  4  (3)  (53)  —

Net revenues  63,514  44,805  4,363  11,198  3,290  1,571  1,359  130,100

Results from continuing operations

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations

YTD 2021
Pro Forma (€ million)

NORTH
AMERICA

ENLARGED
EUROPE

MIDDLE
EAST &
AFRICA

SOUTH
AMERICA

CHINA
AND INDIA

& ASIA
PACIFIC MASERATI OTHER(*) STELLANTIS

Net revenues from external customers(A)  45,952  43,104  3,556  7,283  2,766  1,377  1,123  105,161

Add: FCA Net revenues from external
customers, January 1 - 16, 2021(B)  2,015  335  36  189  51  18  60  2,704

Add: Pro Forma adjustments(C)  3  (7)  —  —  —  —  —  (4)

Pro Forma Net revenues from external
customers, January 1 – September 30,
2021  47,970  43,432  3,592  7,472  2,817  1,395  1,183  107,861

Net revenues from transactions with
other segments  9  230  —  10  15  4  (268)  —

Pro Forma Net revenues(D)  47,979  43,662  3,592  7,482  2,832  1,399  915  107,861

Results from continuing operations

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(*) Other activities, unallocated items and eliminations
(A) PSA was identified as the accounting acquirer in the Merger, which was accounted for as a reverse acquisition, under IFRS 3 – Business Combinations, and, as such, it contributed to the results of
the Company beginning January 1, 2021. FCA was consolidated into Stellantis effective January 17, 2021, the day after the Merger became effective
(B) FCA consolidated Net revenues, January 1 - January 16, 2021, excluding intercompany transactions